

SPL. 2-2017

Order No.53 /Dated: 26-03-2025

(1) accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-Charge and Ld. Defence counsel is present.

No witness is present today.

For the ends of the justice this case is adjourned today.

To **11-09-2025** for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.