

Spl. 02 of 2017

Order no. 56 dt.04.06.2026

Accused (1) is present in court. No witness is turned up today. Issue summons upon CSW -8 through the S.P., Murshidabad fixing 16.07.2026 for evidence.

Considering the age of the case, it is highly likely that the prosecution will not be given further time to bring its official witnesses.

D/C by me,

ASJ
Bmp, Msd.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. No. WB 00809)