

FORM OF RECORDING EXAMINATION OF ACCUSED
Examination of the accused person u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Special 02 of 2017

The examination of accused Najrul Islam aged about 60 years, taken before me,
S. Arnab Ghosal Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad on 18th
day of June, 2026, in the Bengali language, interpreted by me.

My name is : Najrul Islam

My father's/~~husband's~~ name is Late Amiruddin Biswas

I am be religion Muslim and by occupation: Ration Dealer

My home is at Mouza Laltipur P.S. Hariharpara

Dist. Murshidabad

1. Have you heard the evidence of the witnesses as examined in your presence ?

Ans: Yes. I have heard the deposition of the witnesses by remaining present in the court.

2. I am going to ask you a few questions which you may choose not to answer. Do
you understand?

Ans. Yes.

3. According to PW6 Santanu Das, 72 Qts of wheat were not found under your
possession. What do you say?

Ans. **I am innocent.**

4. Do you want to say anything ?

Ans: **I am innocent. I would not like to say anything.**

21. Do you want to give any evidence from your end ?

Ans: **No.**

(Signature or mark of the accused)

The above examination was taken in my presence and hearing and contains a full and
true account of the statement made by the accused.

(Signature of the Judge)

CERTIFICATE

The above questions are read over and explained / interpreted in Bengali to the
accused and after realising the same, the accused gave his answer in Bengali. It contains
full and true account of statement made by him.

(Signature of Judge)

Special 02 of 2017

Order No. 58 dated 11.08.2026

Sole accused is present in court along with his Ld. Advocate.

The Ld. PP is also present.

The accused is examined U/s 313 CrPC and the record of such examination is kept in separate sheets.

Fix 29.08.2026 for argument.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

ASJ
Bmp, Msd.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O.No.WB00809)